MRU 5-7-99 05-2	20-1999 <u>X-409 US</u>
,	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attached onginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): L. James Hwang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Xilinx, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[] Yes [X] N	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124
Execution Date: 05-07-99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the factor of the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/307620 L. James Hwang METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TIME-STAMPING AND MANAGING ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Pars attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: LOIS D. CARTIER Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive	- 8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0040
City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

JLS

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D. C. 20231

05/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000036 240040 09307620 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

nich is hereby acknowledged, I/we
Avy Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025
re corporation, having a place of business at essors and assigns, the entire right, title and
ME-STAMPING AND DOCUMENTS
tion on or about the date of this assignment, try for said invention, including divisions, at sof priority resulting from the filing of said apply for patents of foreign countries for said er authorization from us; we agree to execute and foreign applications, and generally to do a sasigns and nominees, at their request and vention in all countries; and we request the tents granted for said invention to the above-
, 19 <u>_99</u>
L. James Hwang
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for oneself/themselves
personally known to me -or - proved to me whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within secuted the same in his/her/their authorized instrument the person(s), or the entity upon ent. JENNIFER L. STUESSY Commission # 1123882 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2001

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 05/07/1999